

Republika e Kosovës

Republika Kosovo - Republic of Kosovo Kuvendi - Skupština - Assembly

Law No. 05/L - 007

ON AMENDMENING AND SUPPLEMENTING THE LAW No. 03/L-048 ON PUBLIC FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT AND ACCOUNTABILITY, AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED WITH THE LAWS No.03/L-221, No.04/L-116, No.04/L-194 AND No.05/L-063

Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo,

Based on Article 65 (1) of the Constitution of the Republic of Kosovo,

Approves:

LAW ON AMENDMENING AND SUPPLEMENTING THE LAW No. 03/L-048 ON PUBLIC FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT AND ACCOUNTABILITY, AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED WITH THE LAWS No.03/L-221, No.04/L-116, No.04/L-194 AND No.05/L-063

Article 1

Article 69 of the basic Law shall be amended with the following:

Article 69 Allowable Damages

A competent court shall be authorized to order a public authority or budget organization to make the compensation in money for the material and non-material damages caused, that have been substantiated by the court on the basis of evidences with the final judgment.

Article 2 Entry into force

This Law shall enter into force fifteen (15) days after publication in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Kosovo.

Law No.05/L - 007 30 March 2016

President of the Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo
Kadri VESELI